STAMPED IN RED
RESOLUTION NO.: R-2022-006
Authorizing the City Manager to execute a 911 Communications Center Consolidation
Agreement Extension between the City of Columbia and Richland County
BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council this 18th day of January, 2022, that the City
Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached 911 Communications Center Consolidation Agreement
Extension, or on a form to be approved by the City Attorney, between the City of Columbia and Richland

County for the continued operation of the 911 Communications Center through June 30, 2022.

Requested by:

City Manager /

Mayoy”” 3 =

Approyed by:

Manager
ATTEST:
Approved as to form:

ai® St DU Hinmand

City Attorney City Clerk

Introduced: 1/18/2022
Final Reading: 1/18/2022

Last revised: 1/7/2022
22011535



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

911 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER
CONSOLIDATED AGREEMENT EXTENSION

WHEREAS the City of Columbia (~City™) and Richland County (“County™) executed the 911
Communications Center Consolidated Agreement ("911 Agreement™). dated July 1. 2010: and

WHEREAS the City and the County extended the 911 Agreement by exccution of the 911
Communications Center Consolidation Agreement, dated June 2017, and which expired on June 30,
2018: and

WHEREAS, the City and County renewed and extended the 911 Communications Agreement for
an additional one (1) year term commencing July 1. 2019. and which expired on June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS the City of Columbia and Richland County desire to renew and extend the 911
Agreement for an additional (1) one year term commencing September 6. 2021, and ending on June 30,
2022.

WHEREAS Richland County will pay $3, 100.000 for budget year FY22.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, in consideration of the mutual undertakings and terms
contained herein, the city and county agree as follows:

1. Subject to and contingent upon approval and authorization by the parties” respective
legislative bodies by legislative enactment. the term of the 911 Agreement, which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference hereto shall be renewed and extended for an
additional one (1) year period from September 6, 2021. to June 30, 2022, during which time
Richland County will be working diligently toward the design and construction of a new
consolidated county operated 91 | communications center. of which the City of Columbia
may have an option to participate collaboratively in its usage.

2. Richland County may terminate the contract with 120 days’ notice to the City of Columbia.

Except as modified herein and renewed and extended hereby, the 911 Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect. IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 911 Communications
Center Consolidated Agreement Extension this oor'd day of /(/ovaml:er ,2021,

WITNESS: Richland County. South Carolina

) 3 BY: , ‘Wbd/f»/o @W
ITS: Couan:/ Adpinighy Wl'OV‘

City of Columbia, South Carolina
BYW@M@&)
Ts: kgﬁ,/w{(&u\ﬁ;r_

7 - 4 "/ P

Approved as to LEGAL form ONLY
NO Opinion Rendered As To Content




RICHLAND COUNTY GOVERNMENT

ADMINISTRATION

2020 Hampton Street, Suite 4069, Columbia, SC 29204
P 803-576-2050 | F 803-576-2157 | TDD 803-576-2045
richlandcountysc gov

November 3, 2021

Henry M. Simons
Assistant City Manager
City of Columbia

P.O. Box 147
Columbia, SC 29217

Re: 911 Communications Center Consolidated Agreement Extension
Dear Mr. Simons:

Enclosed please find the 911 Communications Center Consolidated Agreement Extension
between the City of Columbia and Richland County for your review and execution.

There are two originals, both for your execution. Please return an original to Richland County
Administration. | have enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your convenience.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Regards,

- Ueldy

Tammy Addy
Executive Assistant to the County Administrator
Richland County Administration

Enclosures

-» Efficiency - Effectiveness - Equity - Integrity



